
2023–2024 SCIENCE PREREQUISITES FOR THE 
HEALTH PROFESSIONS 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

ADD/DROP POLICY 
All courses start on a Wednesday.  Courses may be added up until 12 p.m. (noon) EST 
on the Monday prior to the start of the course.  Courses may be dropped on or before 
the first day of class. 

REFUND POLICY FOR ALL SESSIONS 
100% Refund if you Drop by the end of the first day of classes 

40% Refund if you Withdraw by the end of the first week of classes (Tuesday) 
No Refund following the end of the first week of classes 

WITHDRAWAL POLICY 
*Last day to withdraw from classes and receive a “W” grade 
 

SUMMER 2023 
Session 1 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
June 7, Wednesday August 1, Tuesday September 26, Tuesday 

 
Session 2 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
June 21, Wednesday August 15, Tuesday October 10, Tuesday 

 
Session 3 



Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
July 5, Wednesday August 29, Tuesday October 24, Tuesday 

 
Session 4 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
July 19, Wednesday September 12, Tuesday November 7, Tuesday 

 
Session 5 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
August 2, Wednesday September 26, Tuesday November 21, Tuesday 

 
Session 6 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
August 16, Wednesday October 10, Tuesday December 5, Tuesday 

 
 

FALL 2023 
Session 1 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
September 6, Wednesday October 31, Tuesday December 26, Tuesday 

 
Session 2 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
September 20, Wednesday November 14, Tuesday January 9, Tuesday 

 
Session 3 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
October 4, Wednesday November 28, Tuesday January 23, Tuesday 

 
Session 4 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
October 18, Wednesday December 12, Tuesday February 6, Tuesday 

 
Session 5 



Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
November 1, Wednesday December 26, Tuesday February 20, Tuesday 

 
Session 6 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
November 15, Wednesday January 9, Tuesday March 5, Tuesday 

 
Session 7 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
December 6, Wednesday January 30, Tuesday March 26, Tuesday 

 
Session 8 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
December 20, Wednesday February 13, Tuesday April 9, Tuesday 

 

SPRING 2024 
Session 2 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
January 17, Wednesday March 12, Tuesday May 7, Tuesday 

 
Session 3 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
February 7, Wednesday April 2, Tuesday May 28, Tuesday 

 
Session 4 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
February 21, Wednesday April 16, Tuesday June 11, Tuesday 

 
Session 5 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
March 6, Wednesday April 30, Tuesday June 25, Tuesday 

 
Session 6 



Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
March 20, Wednesday May 14, Tuesday July 9, Tuesday 

 
Session 7 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
April 3, Wednesday May 28, Tuesday July 23, Tuesday 

 
Session 8 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
April 17, Wednesday June 11, Tuesday August 6, Tuesday 

 
Session 9 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
May 1, Wednesday June 25, Tuesday August 20, Tuesday 

 
Session 10 

Term begins Last Day to Withdraw* Term ends 
May 15, Wednesday July 9, Tuesday September 3, Tuesday 

 

Final Review: November 18, 2022 

University Registrar’s Office 
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